

SLP(C)No. 4748 OF 2001  
ITEM No.31

Court No.11

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4748/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2000 in SCA 11096/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MAHESHBHAI RAMANBHAI PATEL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SPL. LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 03/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Divyang K.Chhaya, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P.Medh, Adv.  
for M/s. Hathi & Co., Advs.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. SK Sabharwal, Adv.  
Ms. VD Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Nirmala Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.  
for M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates, Advs.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.  
for Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted for filing  
counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed  
within four weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master