

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5875 OF 2002

MAHESHBHAI RAMANBHAI PATEL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPL. LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. H. Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Tushir, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Abhichandam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Rucha A. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The civil appeal is dismissed.

No costs.

[Alka Dudeja] [Savita Sainani]
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5875 OF 2002

Maheshbhai Ramanbhai Patel

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Special Land Acquisition Officer & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

Needless to say that any observation made in the impugned orders passed, either by the Land Acquisition Officer or by the High Court, shall not prejudice case of any of the parties during trial of the suit. Let hearing of the suit be expedited.

No costs.

.....J.
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[G.S. SINGHVI]

.....J.
[DR. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA]

New Delhi,
April 16, 2009.